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CHAPTER 117

AN ACT to amend 40.22 (14) of the statutes, relating to the salaries of
school board members.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

40.22 (14) of the statutes is amended to read:
40.22 (14) Vote annual salaries to the members of the board; the

salary to the treasurer and the director shall not exceed $100 each and
the salary to the clerk shall not exceed $125 in school districts which
operate schools having * * * 2 departments or less. In districts having
more than 3 board members the salary of the additional members shall
not exceed that of the director or the treasurer. Limitations herein set
forth shall not apply to districts operating schools having more than * * *
2 departments. In districts which do not operate schools the salaries
of the treasurer and directors shall not exceed $20 each and the salary
of the clerk shall not exceed $25.

Approved May 17, 1957.
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